



#9-24 LRIP 2023/2024 Bituminous Surfacing Project - 2024 Boomer Street (#8914460)

Owner: City of Watertown

Solicitor: Watertown WI, City of

02/16/2024 10:00 AM CST

						Wolf Paving		Payne & Dolan, Inc.	
Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid A: Mill and Overlay							\$105,248.00		\$98,838.75
	1A	1A	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	SY	3280	\$3.38	\$11,086.40	\$2.90	\$9,512.00
	2A	2A	Cleaning and Sealing Cracks and Joints with Hot-Applied Sealant	MI	0.155	\$67,935.48	\$10,530.00	\$27,350.00	\$4,239.25
	3A	3A	Adjusting Manhole Covers	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
	4A	4A	Adjusting Water Valve Boxes	EACH	2	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
	5A	5A	Tack Coat	GAL	230	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$2.25	\$517.50
	6A	6A	Geotextile Pavement Interlayer	SY	3280	\$7.97	\$26,141.60	\$8.50	\$27,880.00
	7A	7A	HMA Pavement 5MT 58-28S	TON	190	\$98.00	\$18,620.00	\$105.00	\$19,950.00
	8A	8A	HMA Pavement 4MT 58-28S	TON	410	\$82.00	\$33,620.00	\$74.00	\$30,340.00
	9A	9A	Inlet Protection Type D	EACH	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
	10A	10A	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
	11A	11A	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Base Bid B: Pulverize and Relay							\$338,050.60		\$345,639.85
	1B	1B	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints	SY	30	\$24.92	\$747.60	\$28.00	\$840.00
	2B	2B	Excavation Common	CY	350	\$28.00	\$9,800.00	\$28.00	\$9,800.00
	3B	3B	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	430	\$23.00	\$9,890.00	\$14.00	\$6,020.00
	4B	4B	Select Crushed Material	TON	350	\$23.00	\$8,050.00	\$14.00	\$4,900.00
	5B	5B	Adjusting Water Valve Boxes	EACH	1	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
	6B	6B	Pulverize and Relay	SY	9577	\$2.00	\$19,154.00	\$4.30	\$41,181.10
	7B	7B	Tack Coat	GAL	675	\$3.00	\$2,025.00	\$2.25	\$1,518.75
	8B	8B	HMA Pavement 3MT 58-28S	TON	2780	\$66.00	\$183,480.00	\$65.75	\$182,785.00
	9B	9B	HMA Pavement 4MT 58-28S	TON	1200	\$79.00	\$94,800.00	\$74.00	\$88,800.00
	10B	10B	Inlet Protection Type D	EACH	2	\$52.00	\$104.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
	11B	11B	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00

	12B	12B	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$875.00	\$875.00
	13B	13B	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	5340	\$1.00	\$5,340.00	\$1.00	\$5,340.00
	14B	14B	Sawing Asphalt	LF	92	\$2.50	\$230.00	\$2.50	\$230.00
Alternate Bid 1: Full Depth Mill and Resurface							\$127,698.80		\$114,229.50
	1C	1C	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	SY	3280	\$4.21	\$13,808.80	\$3.85	\$12,628.00
	2C	2C	Adjusting Manhole Covers	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
	3C	3C	Adjusting Water Valve Boxes	EACH	2	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
	4C	4C	Tack Coat	GAL	230	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$2.25	\$517.50
	5C	5C	HMA Pavement 3MT 58-28S	TON	952	\$75.00	\$71,400.00	\$65.75	\$62,594.00
	6C	6C	HMA Pavement 4MT 58-28S	TON	410	\$78.00	\$31,980.00	\$74.00	\$30,340.00
	7C	7C	Inlet Protection Type D	EACH	6	\$55.00	\$330.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
	8C	8C	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
	9C	9C	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Base Bid Total:							\$443,298.60		\$444,478.60